
Undergraduate Students (A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

Credit 

Hours

Activity 

Facility 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee Total 

Credit 

Hours

Activity 

Facility 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee Total 

1 330.90$     17.00$       36.94$     153.00$  537.84$   1 1,005.00$  17.00$       36.94$  153.00$  1,211.94$  

2 661.80       34.00         73.88      153.00   922.68     2 2,010.00    34.00         73.88    153.00   2,270.88    

3 992.70       51.00         110.82     153.00   1,307.52  3 3,015.00    51.00         110.82  153.00   3,329.82    

4 1,323.60    68.00         147.76     153.00   1,692.36  4 4,020.00    68.00         147.76  153.00   4,388.76    

5 1,654.50    85.00         184.70     153.00   2,077.20  5 5,025.00    85.00         184.70  153.00   5,447.70    

6 1,985.40    102.00       221.64     153.00   2,462.04  6 6,030.00    102.00       221.64  153.00   6,506.64    

7 2,316.30    119.00       258.58     153.00   2,846.88  7 7,035.00    119.00       258.58  153.00   7,565.58    

8 2,647.20    136.00       295.52     153.00   3,231.72  8 8,040.00    136.00       295.52  153.00   8,624.52    

9 2,978.10    153.00       332.46     153.00   3,616.56  9 9,045.00    153.00       332.46  153.00   9,683.46    

10 3,309.00    170.00       369.40     153.00   4,001.40  10 10,050.00  170.00       369.40  153.00   10,742.40  

11 3,639.90    187.00       406.34     153.00   4,386.24  11 11,055.00  187.00       406.34  153.00   11,801.34  

12 3,970.80    204.00       443.28     153.00   4,771.08  12 12,060.00  204.00       443.28  153.00   12,860.28  

13 4,301.70    221.00       443.28     153.00   5,118.98  13 13,065.00  221.00       443.28  153.00   13,882.28  

14 4,632.60    238.00       443.28     153.00   5,466.88  14 14,070.00  238.00       443.28  153.00   14,904.28  

15 4,963.50    255.00       443.28     153.00   5,814.78  15 15,075.00  255.00       443.28  153.00   15,926.28  

16 5,294.40    272.00       443.28     153.00   6,162.68  16 16,080.00  272.00       443.28  153.00   16,948.28  

17 5,625.30    289.00       443.28     153.00   6,510.58  17 17,085.00  289.00       443.28  153.00   17,970.28  

18 5,956.20    * 306.00       443.28     153.00   6,858.48  18 18,090.00  * 306.00       443.28  153.00   18,992.28  

Graduate Students (A separate fee schedule is available for international students)

Credit 

Hours

Activity 

Facility 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee Total 
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Activity 

Facility 

Fee

Health 

Service 

Fee Total 

1 458.00$     17.00$       40.52$     153.00$  668.52$   1 1,270.00$  17.00$       40.52$  153.00$  1,480.52$  

2 916.00       34.00         77.46      153.00   1,180.46  2 2,540.00    34.00         77.46    153.00   2,804.46    

3 1,374.00    51.00         114.17     153.00   1,692.17  3 3,810.00    51.00         114.40  153.00   4,128.40    

4 1,832.00    68.00         151.34     153.00   2,204.34  4 5,080.00    68.00         151.34  153.00   5,452.34    

5 2,290.00    85.00         188.28     153.00   2,716.28  5 6,350.00    85.00         188.28  153.00   6,776.28    

6 2,748.00    102.00       225.22     153.00   3,228.22  6 7,620.00    102.00       225.22  153.00   8,100.22    

7 3,206.00    119.00       262.16     153.00   3,740.16  7 8,890.00    119.00       262.16  153.00   9,424.16    

8 3,664.00    136.00       299.10     153.00   4,252.10  8 10,160.00  136.00       299.10  153.00   10,748.10  

9 4,122.00    153.00       336.04     153.00   4,764.04  9 11,430.00  153.00       336.04  153.00   12,072.04  

10 4,580.00    170.00       372.98     153.00   5,275.98  10 12,700.00  170.00       372.98  153.00   13,395.98  

11 5,038.00    187.00       409.92     153.00   5,787.92  11 13,970.00  187.00       409.92  153.00   14,719.92  

12 5,496.00    204.00       446.86     153.00   6,299.86  12 15,240.00  204.00       446.86  153.00   16,043.86  

13 5,954.00    221.00       446.86     153.00   6,774.86  13 16,510.00  221.00       446.86  153.00   17,330.86  

14 6,412.00    238.00       446.86     153.00   7,249.86  14 17,780.00  238.00       446.86  153.00   18,617.86  

15 6,870.00    255.00       446.86     153.00   7,724.86  15 19,050.00  255.00       446.86  153.00   19,904.86  

16 7,328.00    272.00       446.86     153.00   8,199.86  16 20,320.00  272.00       446.86  153.00   21,191.86  

17 7,786.00    289.00       446.86     153.00   8,674.86  17 21,590.00  289.00       446.86  153.00   22,478.86  

18 8,244.00    * 306.00       * 446.86     153.00   9,149.86  18 22,860.00  * 306.00       * 446.86  153.00   23,765.86  

  *Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will

  be assessed accordingly.

  An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering & Computing Course Fee of $236.50 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, 

computer science, geology, and geophysics .  Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering  & Computing Course Fees.

Sciences Course Fee of $235.70 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in biological sciences, chemistry,

and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the  Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of $117.10 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business 

and IS&T courses.  Co-listed courses are subject to the Business and Information Technology Course Fee.

  Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid.

  Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

  An academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level.  Further information  can

  be found on the Cashiers website under FAQ.

  The official University of Missouri System tuition reassessment schedule can be found at http://cashier.mst.edu/refund/  

  Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.
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